

>mzcoc

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 37

Lerona, WV 25971

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD096408

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

rc

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY THREE 407 NEVILLE STREET BECKLEY WV

25801 304-558-2317

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ε		SHIP.VI	V	∤ ss ss € E	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/											
BID OPENING DATE:	(COLORO COLORO C	09/30/	2008				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	viny	UOP	CAT.	9	ITEM NUME	IER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>	240000000000000000000000000000000000000					1 1 100000 000 0000 0000 000	1998 (NSS), 12 NSS 119 11	<u> 11 2 4 4 5 1 2 4</u>	
0001		1	JВ		910-6	6		Accommendation	:	pare of	
	REROOF	_	BLDG	#23,	407 N	EVILL	E ST,	BECKLEY			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-						:		Andrews of Community of Street	2008	SEP	29 A 10: 42
										JK A	SING DIVISION
			RE	QUEST	FOR	QUOTA	TION			STA	TE OF WV
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASIN	G DIV	'ISION	FOR THE	AGENCY	,	
								SERVICE			
								WITH ALI		,	
								REPLACE			
								EY, WEST	VIRGIN	IA	
	PER TH	E AllA	CHED	SPECI	FICAI	TUNS.					
	A MAND	ATORY	PRE-B	ID ME	: ETING	WILL	ве н	ELD ON TI	JESDAY.		
								витьым			1
	LOCATE	D AT 4	07 NE	VILLE	STRE	ET IN	BECKI	LEY WEST	VIRGIN	IA.	
1	í		(t					JIRED TO			
			1 1					FRIAL SUI			
1 1			! :					DANCE IS			
			; ;					TOR FAIL: IED FROM			
;			I I					EPRESENT		ا د	
· •	THAN O		1 1	NO U	INC 1 C	KOOK	IIA I KL	- NESERI	MORL	-	
								TING TO			•
								G DIVIS			
								RISTA.S.F		D	
								JESTIONS JOSE OF 1		.	
								BE ANSWEI		>	
	ADDEND!						WALL A	ANSWE!	\L.D D !	-	

		:								The Laboratory of the Laborato	
				SEE RE	ERSE SID	EFORTE	MS AND CO	L NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE	Sitte control of the		garanganga at mati		A CONTRACTOR		LEPHONE	1 04 1	0.	ATE _	3
<u> 220e - </u>							30-1-	481-10	266		1-30-08
UWNE			عاد	<u>,- () 0</u>	160X	<u> 158</u>					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING T	TO RFQ,	INSER	T NAME	AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LAB	ELEI	D 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD096408

PAGE

2

KRISTA FERRELL
304-558-2596

##±-p. +0

Improvements Unlimited, LLC P.O. Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING TWENTY THREE
407 NEVILLE STREET
BECKLEY WV
25801 304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	⁵ VIA	F	OB.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/03/	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
BID OPENING DATE:	: 4:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	09/30/	2008	**********	lossossossossossossossossossossossossoss	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	<u>TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
		************	***************************************						
	DHESTI	חמב כח	NCERN	ING T	HE ACTIIA	L PROCES	C RV WH	тен а	
	_				1	STATE O	1		
	1				ł .	ICAL QUE	5		
	BE SUB	MITTED	AT A	NY TI	ME PRIOR	TO THE	BID OPE	NING AND	
	IN ANY	FORMA	т.						
	EXHIBI	15							
	MOTTCE	TN DD	OCEED	· TU	TS CONTE	ACT IS T	U BE DEI	PENDMEN	
						THE NOT			
						SPECIFI			
						E CONSID			
	PROCEE	D.							
						nibalia			
								ERVES THE N WRITTEN	
						TERIALS			
						ALITY OR			
						BID AND			
	HERE I	N.							
	l				·				
	1		1		ł		:	HALL PAY	
						GH COUNT		NIMUM WAG	
						T, SEQ.			
	1				IS PROJE		C. KL VIII.		
						ADE TO A			
						EPT FOR			
						ED IN TH			
	1	1	3			F ARCHIT E HEREBY			-
	FRIME	I CFILLS	. , 111 L	- cun	INNUI AN	m HENEDI	DELETE	Lat &	
	WORKER	s' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE	
								UCCESSFUL	. •
	1]	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	VOITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	0 ^		~ ~			TELEPHONE 304-		DATE	0 05 50
		G FE	IV I			7 204-	H81-13	STOO	TO DE NOTES ASSUE
1. X200			~~~.	-72	<u> 82176.</u>		1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
· WH	EN RESP	ONDING "	iorfq	INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABE	.ED 'VENDOR'



ANDOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER GSD096408

304-558-2596

WADDHESSICOTHESCONDENGENOVARIENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC P.O. Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **BUILDING TWENTY THREE 407 NEVILLE STREET** BECKLEY WV 25801 304-558-2317

DATEPRIN	red:	TEF	IMS OF SAL	£	SHIP VI		F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/		<u> </u>	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
BID OPENING DATE:		09/30/	2008			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME O	1:30PM
EINE	QUA ALL OF OF THI (XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () E FURNIS AN AMO (XX) E SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE UNCECF BOND, (XX) M COVERI	INSURANIMERCIA ICE OF ID DOCUMENT EQUILDER INSURANIMERCIA ICE OF REQUILDER INSURANIMENT EQUILDER ICABLE ICA	TEMS TEMS RACT: CE: L GEN CONTS UIRED S RIS UIRED S FULL FIVE BLE TALSO D PROV LETT CO T BOND ON LI OR AN ANCE ROOF	SUCCE ERAL ACT. IS S BUILOO O 100 PETHEI O 100 FIOO MPANIAL PEU MAT BONG BONG SING	SSFUL VENELIABILITY UNLESS OF MINIMUM A 250,000. URANCE: SERS RISK - X OF THE A ENT (5%) CONTROL OF THE A IN THE FOR CREDIT, OR AUTHORIZE . A LETTE ONLY BE A NAL OR BUST THE 5% BIERIAL BONI A TWO (2 YSTEM WILL	ILL BE OOR SHA INSURA HERWIS MOUNT SUCCESS MOUNT F THE WEST V ORMANC OORMANC O	A REQUILL FURNINCE PRICE SPECIFOF INSUFFUL VENIUSK INSUFFUL AND A THE SUBORD A F THE CONTROLL FOR PRICE POR PRICE POR PRICE PERFORMAINTEN	REMENT SH PROOF TO TO THE TO	E
	EXHIBI	T 7							
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		VOITIONS		
SIGNATURE QQ	9	J &	<u> </u>	7	ļr	ELEPHONE /	W87-15) (DATE	9-30-742
MILE		F	EIN N	<u> </u>	3/02/758		ADI	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
17507	<u> </u>	L	-1	0-2c	7(00)12X				



Request for Quotation

GSD096408

....PAGE

MADDRESSECTIFIES PONDENCE ROXABIENTONIO

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY THREE

T 407 NEVILLE STREET

BECKLEY WV

25801

30

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY
TVPF NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC P.O. Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

DATE PRIN	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/03/					
BID OPENING DATE:		/30/2008			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uop CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	DOMESTIC	ALUMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJECTS				•
			T VIRGINIA CODE		
		1 1	1	RECONSTRUCTION,	
			PROVEMENT OR MAI		
3	J		NLY, WHERE THE C	HAN \$50,000 AND,	
			HERE MORE THAN 1		
				EPT ONLY ALUMINUM	
				HE UNITED STATES.	
				IPMENT PURCHASED	
			PUBLIC WORKS SH		
			SS OR STEEL, UNL		
			AN \$50,000 OR LE		
	PUUNDS UI	- SIEEL AKE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PRUJECIS.	
	EODETEN N	NATIE AL IIMTNIIM.	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY RE	
4			1	PRODUCTS IS FOUND	
1			•	ASONABLE IF IT IS	
				FOR FOREIGN MADE	
			STIC ALUMINUM, G		
			D OR PRODUCED IN		
			S DEFINED BY THE		
			OREIGN PRODUCTS		
			CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	NKE UTANEK TU	
	LUICE IN	THE POREIGN	INDE INDUCTO.		
	IF. PRIO	R TO THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
			NG OFFICER OF TH		
		1 .	EXISTS A BID FOR		
			EL THAT IS REASO		
			MESTIC PRODUCTS,		
			WRITING, A REEV	ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS.	
			ATE IN THEIR BID		
	THE VEHILL				
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VDITIONS IDATE	
Signatura lin	3 66		1.384 /	87-12/do	9-30-08
MILE () 209		FEIN 5/10-25	102758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODGERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD096408

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2317

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

25801

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY THREE 407 NEVILLE STREET BECKLEY WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC P.O. Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE FOB. 09/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 09/30/2008 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BIDDERS AND REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT APPLY SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE - 2562758



Request for Quotation

GSD096408

∭2ΛCI -

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ARTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING TWENTY THREE
407 NEVILLE STREET
BECKLEY WV
25801 304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC P.O. Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

DATE PRINT	ED	ER	MS OF SAL		SHIPV	A.	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/30/	2008	****		BID	<u>OPENING TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ппу	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			1						
	REV. 1	1/96	1						
						1			Management
			- 1			į			Į.
	EXHIBI	T 10	1				•		
			l			1			
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NI	1			
	* 41-5-			DOF D	FACINT OF	THE ED	LIBUTUO CUE		
							LLOWING CHE(Y REVISIONS		
					OR SPECI			10	
	n i i ko	JUSALI	1	S MILL	OK SILCI	LCALLO			
	ADDEND	UM NOS							
							i		
	NO. 1				* * * *				
	NO. 2	•			• • • •	1			
•						•			
	NO. 3	•							
	NO. 4	+	• • • •						
		•							
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • •					
	THANE	DCTAND	TUAT	CATI	HEE TO CO	NETPM T	HE RECEIPT (NE TUE	
	ADDEND						OF THE BIDS		
	TODEND	0.11(0)		- UNU	DE TOR RE	U W 1 W 1	W 1115 D2D	,,	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL		
		F			ł	1	ADE DURING	ANY	
					1		REPRESENTAT		
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONLY THE		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING A	ND ADDE	D TO THE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN D	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINDING	•	
		• • • • • •	• • • • •			SI	GNATURE		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	FIMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE OO	7	A (TELEPHONE へ7		DATE	D 00 510
		<u>る</u> と	IM	~		ु (M-1181-191	ldi	9-30-08
TITLE	_	J'E	W 641	ACI.	745 Q		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

GSD096408

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

Improvements Unlimited, LLC P.O. Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING TWENTY THREE
407 NEVILLE STREET
BECKLEY WV
25801 304-558-2317

DATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/03/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/30/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** QUANTITY TEM NUMBER TIME . DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 27-1266 00 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

GSD096408

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF

KRISTA FERRELL

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING TWENTY THREE
407 NEVILLE STREET
BECKLEY WV
25801 304-558-2317

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC P.O. Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B FREIGH	TTERMS
09/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/30/	23000	D OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
			COURT COURT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE AM	MOUNT
THE "REQUEST	ONS, AND THE INFORMATION FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BOTH THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVER	Y THE PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	ION PROVIDED IN SPECIFIC URCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, E INFORMATION PROVIDED FOR THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS	WHICH CONTRADICTS ROM THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUPT	IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR CY PROTECTION, THIS CONT ND VOID, AND IS TERMINATE	RACT IS AUTOMATI-	
REV. 1/2005			ma balaka energi ya waka
	NOTICE		
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:		
PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT OF ADMINISTRATION ING DIVISION G 15 SHINGTON STREET, EAST TON, WV 25305-0130		
	LD CONTAIN THIS INFORMAT OR THE BID MAY NOT BE C		
SEALED BID			
BUYER:	KRISTA FERRELL-F	ILE 21	
-	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		
SIGNATURE OF S		1-487-12106 PATE 9-30-C	18
The Dinner	56-256-2758	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

PECINUMBER GSD096408

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Improvements Unlimited, LLC P.O. Box 37

Lerona, WV 25971

RFQ COPY

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **BUILDING TWENTY THREE 407 NEVILLE STREET BECKLEY WV** 25801 304-558-2317

09/03/								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	09/30/	***********			BID		01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	IIIY	UGP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUM	18ER	UNITPRICE	TRUOMA
		i	;					
	REQ. N	0.:		GS	D096408		ŕ	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	09	/30/2008			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:	30 PM			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
			DU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:	·	
			30	4-5/4	7-2176)		
					and the contract of the first feet		White friend where coming orders about drawn several dealer.	
					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCER	- L	1 .			,		
	_	يرريا	كألأمه	0	5 - LCO	<u> </u>		
					,			
						,	,	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	GSD096	408 ***** TOTA	1.\$361,809.00
			ŀ					
						:		
	Ì '							
							•	
				ĺ				
				ĺ				-
					VERSE SIDE FOR T	PRINCIPALITY CO	VDEHONS	
SIGNATURE C		, e		OLL AL		LETENHONE	TAD 101 POL	
me zulla		1 8 F	EIN J	<u> </u>	~~ C C	لكحا	H-HX I TOTOL	<u> </u>
1 1/1/00	. 6	1	\mathcal{W}	5-251	シンニクシ		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		GSD096408
RFQ	No.	***************************************

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor are related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	mprovemen	Aslanlin	751 LLC		
Authorized Signatu	1	~		Date: <u>9-30-08</u>	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS # GSD096408 GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

ROOFING REPLACEMENT

WEST VIRGINIA STATE OFFICE BUILDING BUILDING 23 407 NEVILLE STREET Beckley, West Virginia

BID FORM
Improvements Unlimited, LLC NAME OF BIDDER
TO WAL OF DIDDLIN
P.O. Rox 37 Lecona WW 05971 ADRESS OF BIDDER
ADRESS OF BIDDER
304-487-1066
PHONE NUMBER
WV DO3431
VAV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

There hundred sixty-one thousand Eight hundred - 100 (\$ 361,809.00)

(Total to be written in figures and words.)

Building 23 -Roof Replacement Project GSD096408

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within One Hundred Twenty (120) consecutive calendar days following receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$100.00 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

When the WORK under contract has been complete and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I bereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the

necessary revisions to my proposal.	
Addendum No.	Date

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the bids.	Addendum is cause for rejection of
We se En	9-30-08
Signature	Date

·
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
DATE: <u>9-30-08</u>
WV VENDOR NUMBER: 109054837
BY: 20.30 (Signature in ink)
TITLE: DWGEC
FIRM NAME: Improvements linkinited, LLC
ADDRESS: PD Rox 37 Lerong W S9971

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645 201-573-8788

BID BOND

Approved by The American Institute of Architects A.I.A. Document No. A-310 (Feb. 1970 Edition)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Improvements Unlimited, LLC, Lerona, WV

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia, Charleston, WV

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% of amt bid not to exceed \$20,800.00-----

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

Re-roofing of Bldg #23, 407 Neville St., Beckley, WV

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 26th day of September 2008.

Improvements Unlimited, LLC_

(Principal)

 Ω Ω Ω (Title)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

(Seal)

((Witness)

Lana Johnson

Authory I Cima

(Attorney-in-Fact)

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COM of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrativ make, constitute and appoint	e office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents
Wayne Nunzista or Anthony J. Cimasko o of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attornits name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.	r Sherryanne DePirro
Any and Al	l Bonds
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as porate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, her may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by auth of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day o	eby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact or the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secret full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable person the Company subject to the following provisions:	ary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and Is hereby vested with s as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full portion of the company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney the President and seeled and attested by the Corporate Secretary."	, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other id documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability.
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these prese and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the <u>8th</u> day of	nts to be signed by its <u>President</u> September , A.D., 2006.
sal Surety Co.	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY
State of New Jersey SS.: Sin Surety Control of Incorporated	By Clanting
County of Bergen toan /	Wayne Nunziata, President
Ponsylvania.	mber, in the year 2006, before me
On this day of Septe	mber, in the year 2006, before me, a notary public, personally appeared
On this Stin day of Septe Theresa Simmons Wayne Nunziate	The state of the s
On this day of Septe Theresa Simmons Wayne Nunzigta executed the within instrument as President	, a notary public, personally appeared
On this day of Septe Theresa Simmons Wayne Nunziate executed the within instrument as President acknowledged to mo that the corporation executed it.	a notary public, personally appeared , a notary public, personally appeared, personally known to me to be the person who
On this day of Septe Theresa Simmons Wayne Nunzigta executed the within instrument as President	a notary public, personally appeared , a notary public, personally appeared, personally known to me to be the person who
On this Stin day of Septe	, a notary public, personally appeared , personally known to me to be the person who , on behalf of the corporation therein named and Theresa Simmons Notary Public Eprify that the shape and foregoing is a full true and correct
On this	necessary public, personally appeared person who personally known to me to be the person who personally known to me to be the person who no behalf of the corporation therein named and theresa Simmons notary Public certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimilio under and by the stors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called not been amended or repealed:
On this stin day of Septe	, a notary public, personally appeared , personally known to me to be the person who
On this	notary public, personally appeared not personally known to me to be the person who no behalf of the corporation therein named and theresa Simmons Notary Public certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the extens of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called not been amended or repealed: secretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may torney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile signer. New Jersey this 26 day of
On this	notary public, personally appeared not personally known to me to be the person who no behalf of the corporation therein named and not behalf of the corporation therein named and not not behalf of the corporation therein named and not not personally in the named and not not personally in the named not

AND NOW, this 10 day of Sept _, in the calendar year 🗸 💢, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Anthony J. Cimasko attorney-in-fact of Colonial Surety Company, an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and the aforesaid Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of Styles on Sal-10 A Notary Public of___

Notary Public in and for the

County of

State of West Virginia My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 2017 1000 OLD LERONA RD LERONA, WV 2597

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL

LANA G. JOHNSON

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY Duncannon, Pennsylvania - Inc 1930--

FINANCIAL STATEMENT-DECEMBER 31, 2007

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

Stocks and Bonds	2,802,343 271,910 636,235	Reserve for Unearned Premiums. \$5,524,430 Claim Reserves 9,472,120 Other Liabilities 1,067,768 Collateral Heid 462,719 Capital Stock 3,000,000
Total Admitted Assets		Surplus

^{&#}x27;Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

5\$.;

I. Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of eaid Company, as of December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 15th day of February, 2008.

orial Surety Companied Incorporated 1930 ...

Theresa Simmons A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 2, 2010 Wayne Nunziata

President

Notary Public